Privacy Statement

Regulation (EU) 2018/1725¹ (herein after "**the Regulation**") applies to the processing of personal data of representatives of national resolution authorities in the context of cooperation on the calculation and collection of ex-ante contributions to the Single Resolution Fund, in accordance with article 69 and 70 of the SRM Regulation². Further to this Regulation, the SRB hereby provides you as the data subject with the following information:

- The <u>controller</u> is the Head of Unit of the Unit E1 Single Resolution Fund of the SRB. Email: SRB-Contributions@srb.europa.eu
- The <u>purpose of the processing</u> is to contact, where necessary, directly the representatives of the national resolution authorities, which assist the Single Resolution Fund in the annual process of calculating and collecting ex-ante contributions from the institutions in scope to the Single Resolution Fund (herein after **the "Process").**
- The only <u>category of data collected</u> and used for the Process are contact details of person(s) designated by the national resolution authorities.
- The <u>recipients of the data</u> collected are the staff members of the Unit E1 Contributions & Financing of the SRB and/or any other person designated by the SRB to assist the Unit E1 Single Resolution Fund in processing the operations, *including but not limited* to employees of external consultants.
- Your rights with respect to your data: You have the right to request from the Unit E1 Single Resolution Fund access to and rectification or erasure of personal data or restriction of processing concerning your data or, where applicable, the right to object to processing or the right to data portability; for this purpose, please contact SRB-Contributions@srb.europa.eu. The right of rectification can only apply to factual data processed.
- The <u>legal basis</u> of the Process are articles 69 and 70 of the SRM Regulation.
- The time limit for storing the data is maximum one year following the moment the controller receives the confirmation that you are no longer involved in the Process.
- The SRB Data Protection Officer is at your disposal for any clarification on your rights under the Regulation, e-mail: SRB-DPO@srb.europa.eu.
- You also have the right to lodge a complaint with the European Data Protection Supervisor (EDPS) edps@edps.europa.eu.

¹ Regulation (EU) 2018/1725 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 23 October 2018 on the protection of natural persons with regard to the processing of personal data by the Union institutions, bodies, offices and agencies and on the free movement of such data, and repealing Regulation (EC) No 45/2001 and Decision No 1247/2002/EC.

² Regulation (EU) No 806/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 15 July 2014.